Turnip Innovations Pvt. Ltd.



Regd. Address: 12/1 Gitanjali Appt, Dhalipara Hatiara, Rajarhat Gopalpur Baquiati, North 24 Parganas, Kolkuta - 700157, West Bengal, India

GSTIN: 19AAGC18701N1ZR

PAN: AAGCTREBITE

CIN: 11. 1999WI & 10P C227123

Web: turnip.co.in

Email: contact@tumip.co.in

Phone: +91 98366 37112

Memorandum of Understanding

This Memorandum of Understanding is made at Kolkata on: 22nd January, 2022

BETWEEN

Turnip Innovations Pvt. Ltd.

having its Registered Office at: 12/1 Gitanjali Appt, Dhalipara Hatiara, Rajarhat Gopalpur, North 24 Parganas, Kolkata - 700157, West Bengal, hereinafter referred to as "TURNIP",

AND

Department of Mechanical Engineering, APS College of Engineering, Bangalore

an academic institute having its registered office at: Somanahalli, Kanakapura Road, Bengaluru, Karnataka 560082, hereinafter referred to as "INSTITUTE"

- INSTITUTE is an Educational institution engaged in the field of Engineering and Management Studies.
- INSTITUTE is will to enter into a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) with TURNIP for the 2-Week Patent Course.

Purpose

This MoU seeks to promote Patent and IPR education for students and faculty of INSTITUTE to provide certification and enhance employability.

Turnip Innovations Pvt. Ltd.



Regd. Address: 17/1 Gitanjali Appt, Dhalipara Hatlara, Rajarhar Gopalpin Baquiati North 24 Parganas, Kolkata - 700157 West Bennut India

GSTIN: 19AAGG18-4412R

PAN: AAGCT8701N

CIN: U74999WB2018PTC227193

Web: tump.co.in

Email: contact@turnp.co.in

Phone: +91 98366 37112

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the Parties has executed this Agreement, both Parties by its duly authorized officer, as of the day and year set forth below.

Date: January 22, 2022

Place: Kolkata

For, Dept. Of Mechanical Engineering, Aps College of Engineering (Dr. A. Hareesh)

H.Q.D. of Mech Engg. APSCE, Somanahalli,

Bangalore-560082

1 onesh

For, Turnip Innovations Private Limited (Dr. Rahul Kapoor, Founder)

TURNIP INNOVATIONS PVT LTD

DIRECTOR

For, Turnip Innovations Private Limited (Ms. Riya Singh, Marketing Associate)

ern. Ast Taller